
Pace University (3-5 (3-4 NE-10)) -vs- Saint Anselm (2-8 (1-4 NE-10))
4/10/2006 at Manchester, N.H. (Melucci Field)

 
 

 
 
Pace University Goals: Robert Cornetta (3); Justin Page (2); Kenneth Lysik (2); Joseph Infante (1) 
Assists: T.J. Urban (2); Joseph Infante (1); Robert Cornetta (1); Michael Mezzo (1) 
 
Saint Anselm Goals: Brian Hubert (2); Matthew Surette (2); Tim Rist (1); Chaz Breitstadt (1); Steve Trocki (1) 
Assists: Chaz Breitstadt (3); Paul Driscoll (1); Steve Trocki (1); Chris Murphy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Melucci Field
Penalties: Andrew O'Boyle 1st/04:15; Andrew O'Boyle 1st/00:26; Ben Volen 2nd/13:28; T.J. Urban 3rd/07:33; Chris Harris 4th/09:22;
Stephen Moriarty 4th/02:07; Brian Hubert 1st/10:55; Ryan Higgins 2nd/00:28; Rob Zellner 3rd/04:38; Steve Trocki 3rd/02:43; Chaz
Breitstadt 4th/09:22
Officials: Bruce Crawford; Thomas Carr; Matthew Olenski

Date: 4/10/2006
Attendance: 187

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Pace University 1 1 4 2 8
Saint Anselm 2 1 2 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Pace University 10 9 6 4 29
Saint Anselm 8 9 6 8 31

Shots On Goal
Pace University 6 5 6 4 21
Saint Anselm 4 4 5 5 18

Saves
Pace University 2 3 3 3 11
Saint Anselm 5 4 2 2 13

Turnovers
Pace University 0 0 0 0 0
Saint Anselm 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Pace University 5-2 4-2 4-2 5-2 18-8
Saint Anselm 5-2 4-1 3-1 2-1 14-5

Ground Balls
Pace University 7 6 6 6 25
Saint Anselm 7 2 2 4 15

Face Offs
Pace University 1 0 1 3 5
Saint Anselm 3 2 5 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Pace University 0 0 0 0 0-0
Saint Anselm 0 0 0 0 0-0



Pace University 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Ryan Gregory 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
8 Justin Page 2 0 2 6 1 0 0 - -

11 Chris Harris 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Joseph Streany 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 5-15 -

16 16 Timothy Matheis 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

22 Stephen Moriarty 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Robert Cornetta 3 1 4 8 2 0 0 - -
36 Oren Raphael 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -

38 Andrew O'Boyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
39 Kenneth Lysik 2 0 2 6 2 2 0 - -
1 Anthony Seiter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 T.J. Urban 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Geoge Koutsoummbelis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
4 Joseph Roskop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Joseph Infante 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0-2 -
6 Dan Abberton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Ben Volen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Sean Perry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Thomas Duca 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Steve Pawlowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Sean Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Jim Gregory 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Andrew Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Matthew Ludvigsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 John Valentini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Richard Sparks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Steven De Mairo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Michael Mezzo 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 29 23 15 0 5-17
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Timothy Matheis 30:00 2 5
17 Thomas Duca 30:00 5 6 W



Saint Anselm 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Tim Rist 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
7 James Roughen 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

9 Ryan Higgins 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

11 Chaz Breitstadt 1 3 4 3 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
GK 14 Alex Gostanian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Matt Raymond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

19 Brian Hubert 2 0 2 4 2 6 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Paul Driscoll 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 - -

34 Rob Zellner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
36 Chris Murphy 0 1 1 2 4 5 0 - -
1 Mike Cook 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
4 Dave Consiglio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Anthony Trifiletti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Mike Hooper 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 James Morin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Scott Sylvester 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
16 Brian Leslie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Andrew Roy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Myles Clancy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
21 Dan Martignetti 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Eric Cronin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Mike Humphreys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Matthew Surette 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
28 Erik Braun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

29 Steve Trocki 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0-1
1-

01:00
30 Ryan Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Mike Queno 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 12-4 -
40 Drew Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 6 13 31 12 24 0 12-5
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Alex Gostanian 34:14 3 11
17 Andrew Roy 25:46 5 2 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By PAC STA
1st 10:24 Joseph Infante (UP) Robert Cornetta 1 0
1st 07:07 Matthew Surette Chaz Breitstadt 1 1
1st 03:11 Brian Hubert Steve Trocki 1 2
2nd 10:40 Kenneth Lysik Michael Mezzo 2 2
2nd 01:02 Matthew Surette Chaz Breitstadt 2 3
3rd 14:39 Justin Page Unassisted 3 3
3rd 10:35 Brian Hubert Unassisted 3 4
3rd 05:43 Steve Trocki Chaz Breitstadt 3 5
3rd 04:07 Kenneth Lysik T.J. Urban 4 5
3rd 02:22 Robert Cornetta (UP) Joseph Infante 5 5
3rd 01:48 Justin Page Unassisted 6 5
4th 11:56 Robert Cornetta Unassisted 7 5
4th 11:07 Chaz Breitstadt Chris Murphy 7 6
4th 09:48 Robert Cornetta T.J. Urban 8 6
4th 06:48 Tim Rist Paul Driscoll 8 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:15 PAC Andrew O'Boyle 01:00 SLASHING
1st 00:26 PAC Andrew O'Boyle 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:28 PAC Ben Volen 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 07:33 PAC T.J. Urban 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 09:22 PAC Chris Harris 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:07 PAC Stephen Moriarty 01:00 HOLDING
1st 10:55 STA Brian Hubert 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:28 STA Ryan Higgins 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:38 STA Rob Zellner 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 02:43 STA Steve Trocki 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 09:22 STA Chaz Breitstadt 01:00 SLASHING


